Question and Answer 12/27/2018

Question 1: The bids will open up on January 24th, but in the contracts it states that all of the bids should be received no later than January 24th. Can you please clarify which one it is? And if so, when is the earliest we can hand in our bid?

Answer: Bids shall be accepted on *or before* January 24<sup>th</sup> at 2:00pm, so please feel free to provide them earlier if you'd like.

Question 2: Can obtain our Hawkers and Peddlers license as well as Mobile Food Services Permit prior to issuing our bid?

Answer: Licensing is permitted after the IFB is opened, the license simply needs to be obtained. From the IFB in Form B on Page 10:

## **"FORM B** QUALIFICATIONS STATEMENT

1. The successful contractor (owner) must be licensed or able to obtain all necessary licenses and permits to operate a mobile food concession service at a public or private location that served a large and diverse consumer on a scale equivalent with the proposed concession site(s) that you would be serving if awarded the bid. Describe said experience, including years of service, examples of mobile concession services performed, etc."